

Banner Associates, Inc. 409 22nd Avenue South Brookings, SD 57006 Tel 605.692.6342 Toll Free 855.323.6342 www.bannerassociates.com

ADDENDUM | No. 2

PROJECT	Lake Norden WWTF and North Lift Station Improvements			
BID DATE	2:00 PM (Addendum 1)	Local Time	September 27, 2022	
BID LOCATION	Lake Norden City Hall 508 Main Ave, Lake Norden, SD 57248			
ISSUE DATE	September 21, 2022			
NOTICE	Failure to acknowledge all addenda in the BID may cause rejection of the BID. See Instructions to Bidders.			

SCOPE OF THIS ADDENDUM

The following becomes a part of the original project manual and drawings, taking precedence over the items that may conflict. The bidder shall note receipt and make acknowledgment of the Addendum on his/her bid form, incorporating its provision in his/her bid.

PROJECT MANUAL

The following additions, changes and clarifications have been made to the Project Manual.

Section C-520 - Agreement

Delete:

- 4.01 Contract Times: Dates
 - A. Bid Schedule 1 Lake Norden WWTF Pond Improvements

The Work will be substantially completed on or before <u>September 1, 2023</u>, and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with Paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions on or before <u>November 1, 2023</u>. The work required for substantial completion and final completion is defined in Specification Section 01 0000 General Requirements.

B. Bid Schedule 2 – Lake Norden North Lift Station and Gravity Sewer Improvements

The Work will be substantially completed on or before <u>September 1, 2023</u>, and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with Paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions on or before <u>November 1, 2023</u>. The work required for substantial completion and final completion is defined in Specification Section 01 0000 General Requirements.



Insert:

- 4.02 Contract Times: Dates
 - C. Bid Schedule 1 Lake Norden WWTF Pond Improvements

The Work will be substantially completed on or before July 15, 2024, and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with Paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions on or before <u>September 15, 2024</u>. The work required for substantial completion and final completion is defined in Specification Section 01 0000 General Requirements.

D. Bid Schedule 2 – Lake Norden North Lift Station and Gravity Sewer Improvements

The Work will be substantially completed on or before July 15, 2024, and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with Paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions on or before September 15, 2024. The work required for substantial completion and final completion is defined in Specification Section 01 0000 General Requirements.

NOTE

The Plan Holders List and Addendums are available on our website at <u>http://www.bannerassociates.com</u> by clicking on **View Bid Information / Project Name / Project Information** link.

Project Manual and Drawing inquiries regarding the work should be directed to:

CONTACT PERSON(S)

Banner Associates, Inc.	Tel 1-605-692-6342 Toll Free 1-855-323-6342 Fax 1-605-692-5714		
Deidre Beck	Staff Engineer	deidreb@bannerassociates.com	
Beth Niemeyer	Civil Project Engineer (Bid Schedule 2)	bethn@bannerassociates.com	
Dennis Rebelein	Project Manager	dennisr@bannerassociates.com	
Todd Schultz	Project Engineer (Bid Schedule 1)	todds@bannerassociates.com	
Power System Engineering, Inc.	Tel 1-320- 978-8022		
Josh Mulder	Electrical Engineer (Bid Schedule 2)	mulderj@powersystem.org	



ATTACHMENTS

1. None.



Dennis Rebelein (P.E.) #8613

Page 3 of 3